505386041 03/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5432834

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:		Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT APPLICATION NUMBER 16166144 previously recorded on Reel 047397 Frame 0842 Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		
		505183604	505183604	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PHASE IV ENGINE	ERING INC.		11/01/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	(DATA			
Name:	HERDS	STRONG LLC		
Street Address:	8320 V	8320 W. 20TH STREET		
City:	GREEI	GREELEY		
State/Country:	COLOI	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80634			
	EBS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMB	FRC Total: 1			
Property Ty	уре	Number		
	уре			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ype er: CE DATA	Number	essful, it will be sent	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	ype er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i>	Number16166114o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	ype er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i>	Number 16166114 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 3035171014		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	ype er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	Number16166114o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	ype er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	Number 16166114 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 3035171014 ken@altshuler.us		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	ype er: CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided	Number 16166114 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 3035171014 ken@altshuler.us KENNETH ALTSHULER		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	Number 16166114 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 3035171014 ken@altshuler.us KENNETH ALTSHULER 3997 NELSON RD. LONGMONT, COLORADO 80503		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number 16166114 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 3035171014 ken@altshuler.us KENNETH ALTSHULER 3997 NELSON RD. LONGMONT, COLORADO 80503		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number 16166114 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesd; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 3035171014 ken@altshuler.us KENNETH ALTSHULER 3997 NELSON RD. LONGMONT, COLORADO 80503 PHASEIV0028 US02CIP		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	Number 16166114 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 3035171014 ken@altshuler.us KENNETH ALTSHULER 3997 NELSON RD. LONGMONT, COLORADO 80503 PHASEIV0028 US02CIP KENNETH ALTSHULER		

PATENT REEL: 048657 FRAME: 0621

505173473 11/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5220241

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
PHASE IV ENGINEE	RING INC.		11/01/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΠΔΤΔ				
Name:		HERDSTRONG LLC			
Street Address:	8320 W	8320 W. 20TH STREET			
City:	GREEL	GREELEY			
State/Country:		COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80634				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number	:	16166144			
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provideo e:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3035171014 ken@altshuler.us KENNETH ALTSHULER 3997 NELSON RD. LONGMONT, COLORADO 80503			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			PHASEIV0028 US02CIP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KENNETH ALTSHULER		
			/Kenneth Altshuler/		
THE A HONOR OF & ARE & ARE A ARE A		11/02/2018			
DATE SIGNED:					
DATE SIGNED:		This document serves as an	Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 2					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_B		This document serves as an ine_Antenna_Patent_Application#p ine_Antenna_Patent_Application#p	page1.tif		

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Phase IV Engineering Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor") is the sole owner of U.S. Patent Application Number 16/166,144 entitled AUTOTUNE BOLUS ANTENNA filed on October 21, 2018 which is an application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application"); and

WHEREAS, HerdStrong LLC., a Limited Liability Company organized in the State of Colorado, and having a principal place of business at 8320 W. 20th Street, Greeley, CO 80634, United States, and DVM Systems LLC a Limited Liability Company organized in the State of Colorado also having a principal place of business at 8320 W. 20th Street, Greeley, CO 80634, United States, Herdstrong LLC and DVM Systems LLC are collectively referred to herein as HerdStrong LLC, HerdStrong LLC (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee. Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, each Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention as represented by the Application for patent identified herein, including without limitation all U.S. Applications claiming priority to and/or seeking to protect the Invention of the Application, including any and all, utility applications, design applications and/or plant applications related to provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, reissue applications, re-examination applications, and all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in every country or countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignor covenants and warrants that each Assignor has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Invention, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Invention in all countries.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 048697 FRAME: 0623

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we the Assignor hereunto set our hand and seal:

Assignment this 1st day of November . 2018 -78.

Assignor Chief Executive Officer: Scott David Dalgleish

Notary:

Katherine & Button

KATHERINE E BRITTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20004002745 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN 31, 2020

PATENT REEL: 048697 FRAME: 0624

-2-